

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 10126 of 2025****KALYANI NIRMALKAR versus STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

29/08/2025	Shri Manish Nigam, Advocate for the Petitioner. Shri Vinay Pandey, Dy. AG for the State/respondents No.1 to 4. Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate for respondents No.5&6. The counsel for respective respondents are granted a weeks time to file reply and to seek instructions in the matter. List it in the week commencing 8th September, 2025. Sd/- (Ravindra Kumar Agrawal) Judge
inder	