



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9730 of 2025

KANCHAN RAHUL @ KANCHAN KAUR RAJPUT **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

WPS 9804/2025, WPS 10191/2025, WPS 10126/2025

Order on Board

12/03/2026	Mr. Manish Nigam, counsel for petitioner. Mr. Gairy Mukhopadhyay, Additional A.G. for State-respondents No.1 to 4. Ms. Priyanka Rai, counsel for respondents No.5 and 6. Mr. Gagan Tiwari, counsel for internever (In WPS No.9730 of 2025. Heard. Learned counsel for petitioners prays for a week's time to file rejoinder to the reply submitted by respondents. As prayed, list this case in week commencing 30.03.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Balram	