



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9730 of 2025

KANCHAN RAHUL @ KANCHAN KAUR RAJPUT **versus** STATE OF
CHHATTISGARH

WPS/9804/2025,WPS/10191/2025,WPS/10126/2025

Order on Board

30/03/2026	Mr. Manish Nigam, Advocate for petitioner in all writ petitions. Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Additional Advocate General for respondent State. Ms. Priyanka Rai, Advocate for respondent No.5 & 6. Mr. Adarsh Patel, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Gagan Tiwari, Advocate for Intervenor. Learned counsel for petitioner submits that rejoinder on behalf of petitioners is filed today. Learned State Counsel submits that he is not having copy of rejoinder and prays for listing of these matters on some other date. In view of above, list these petitions in the week commencing 4.5.2026. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
-------------------	---

roshan/-