



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 9730 of 2025

Kanchan Rahul @ Kanchan Kaur Rajput **versus** State of Chhattisgarh

WPS Nos. 9804/2025, 10191/2025 & 10126/2025

Order Sheet

26.05.2026	Mr. Manish Nigam, counsel for the petitioners. Mr. R.K. Gupta, Additional A.G. for respondents No. 1 to 4/State. Ms. Priyanka Rai on behalf of Mr. Shashank Thakur, counsel for respondents No. 5 and 6. List these matters immediately after summer vacation. Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge

Harneet